Appropriation (Special Offices) Bill 2002

Explanatory note
This explanatory note relates to this Bill as introduced into Parliament.

This Bill is cognate with the Appropriation Bill 2002.

Overview of Bill

The object of this Bill is to appropriate out of the Consolidated Fund the following sums for the
recurrent services and capital works and services for the year 2002-03 of the offices specified.



Independent Commission Against Corruption
Ombudsman’s Office
State Electoral Office

Office of the Director of Public Prosecutions

Recurrent
services

$14,669,00
0
$11,026,00
0
$44,124,00
0
$57,777,00
0

Capital
works and
services
$520,000

$557,000
$465,000

$4,914,000



