Appropriation (Special Offices) Bill 2002

Explanatory note

This explanatory note relates to this Bill as introduced into Parliament.

This Bill is cognate with the *Appropriation Bill 2002*.

Overview of Bill

The object of this Bill is to appropriate out of the Consolidated Fund the following sums for the recurrent services and capital works and services for the year 2002–03 of the offices specified.

	Recurrent services	Capital works and services
Independent Commission Against Corruption	\$14,669,00 0	\$520,000
Ombudsman's Office	\$11,026,00 0	\$557,000
State Electoral Office	\$44,124,00 0	\$465,000
Office of the Director of Public Prosecutions	\$57,777,00 0	\$4,914,000